06-23-2003 Attorney Docket No.: 51709/282808 R U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Revised 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kris Hanon, Michael T. Burk, and Randall O. Tyner, Jr. Name: Panasonic Automotive Systems Company of America Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 776 Highway 74 South City, State, Zip: Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 ☐ YES ⊠ NO 6-13-03 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Other: Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date(s): June 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 13, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): ⊠ no Additional numbers attached? YES 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: John S. Pratt, Esq. KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 (404) 815-6500 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 11-0855 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document. Brenda O. Holmes Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4

06/20/2003 BBYRHE 00000107 10461100

01 FC:8021

AA AA ND

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kris Hanon, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 435 Ridgewood Drive, Fayetteville, Georgia 30215; Michael T. Burk, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 857 Southern Shore Drive, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269; and Randall O. Tyner Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 608 Effic Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30045, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Interface For A Multifunctional System" about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Panasonic Automotive Systems Company of America, a division of Matsushita Electric Corporation of America ("Panasonic"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 776 Highway 74 South, Peachtree City. Georgia 30269 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Kris Hanon, Michael T. Burk and Randall O. Tyner Jr., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Panasonic the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation,

- 1 -

or reissue thereof, to Panasonic, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Panasonic and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Panasonic, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Panasonic, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Panasonic, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated:	6-13-03	Kaffan
		Kris Hanon
CIT A TID	<u>Απ ΑπΑΝΑΙΑ</u>	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this <u>15</u> day of ______, 2003, personally appeared Kris Hanon, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 8/9/05

ATLUBO: 153715524

- 2 -

Dated:	JUNE 13, 2003	Miclo O Cent	
		Michael T. Burk	
STATE	OF GEORGIA		
_		o in and for the State of Georgia, on this <u>13</u> day	
of \mathcal{G}_{1}	2003, personally ap	peared Michael T. Burk, who being duly sworn,	
signed a	nd acknowledged the foregoing A	ssignment as his free act and deed.	
	SEAL) GEORGIA OFF. SI, SEED OFF.	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: October 31, 2006	
Dated:	June 13,2003		
~~.~~		Randall O. Tyner Jr.	
STATE	OF GEORGIA		
•		in and for the State of Georgia, on this 13 day	
of	الامد ي 2003, personally ap	ppeared Randall O. Tyner Jr., who being duly	
sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.			
		NOTARY PUBLIC Palun 8/105	
(8	SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	
	OR BORGER		

- 3 -

ATLLIB01 1537153.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014185 FRAME: 0586